

**Butler Road Resurfacing**  
*Bid Opening: Friday, July 19, 2024 9:05 a.m.*

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		A.J. Riley, Inc.		Precision Paving, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	202	Signs Removed & Stockpiled for Pick-up, as per plan	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 257.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
3	202	Rumble Strips Removed, as per plan	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	254	Pavement Planning, Butt Joints (0" - 1 1/2"), as per plan	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	1,500	GAL	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	441	Asphalt Conc., Level/Scratch, Type 1, Variable, PG64-22, as per plan	30	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,050.00
7	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface Course, Type 1, 1 1/2" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	540	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 114,480.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 116,640.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (Berm & Drives), as per plan	150	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
10	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts, 2", as per plan	160	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16.08	\$ 2,572.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,080.00
12	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts, 4ft stubs, (2 1/4"), as per plan	16	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00
13	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Stop Ahead) Symbol 48"	8	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 2,984.00
14	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (48")	16	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 756.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 768.00
15	642	Center Line	1.1	Mile	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,870.00
16	642	Edge Line	2.2	Mile	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,870.00
17	644	Stop Bar, 24" (at US 20)	15	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00
18	Spec.	Rumble Strips, as per plan (3 at SR 303)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
<b>TOTAL =</b>						<b>\$ 180,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 167,576.55</b>		<b>\$ 172,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 177,270.00</b>	